

Mat Suit No. 166 of 2014 (CIS Reg. No.-749/2014)
CNR No. WBCB01-001835-2011

Present:- Sri S.S. Das, Judge, Spl. Court (E.C. Act)-cum-A.D.J 2nd Court,Cooch-Bihar.
J.O. Code-(WB00634)

Order No.12, dated, 20-12-2022

Today is fixed for necessary order in presence of the parties.

Ld. Counsel of local bar Mir Mosaraf Hossain files attendance on behalf of plaintiff and also files one petition praying for time to file fresh power on the ground stated therein. Copy is not served.

Ld. Counsel for local bar Sri Rajib Das and Sri Ajay Chakraborty appear today on behalf of O.P. by filing fresh power and file one petition praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Copy is not served.

Heard both the prayers. Considered and allowed.

To, 21/02/2023 for filing fresh power by plaintiff, W/S by O.P. and for necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
I/C District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-
I/C District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar