

Mat. Suit No. 166 of 2014
(CIS Reg. No.- 749/2014)
CNR No. WBCB01-003165-2014

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, District Judge, (WB01273)

13

27/04/2023

Today is the date fixed for fresh power by the petitioner and filing written statement by the respondent.

Respondent / wife has filed written statement. A copy of the same is delivered to the learned Counsel for the petitioner / husband.

Petitioner / husband has not filed Power.

So, petitioner / husband is directed to filed fresh power on next date positively.

Fix **19/05/2023** for filing fresh power by the petitioner / husband.

Sd/- S.C.Polle,
District Judge
Cooch Behar