

Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014
CNR No. WBCB01-003165-2014

Present: Subrata Ch. Polle
District Judge

14

19.05.2023

Today is the date fixed for filing fresh power by the petitioner / husband.

The petitioner / husband has filed fresh Power. Let it be kept on record.

Today, a copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CO 34 of 2003 dated **11/05/2023** has been filed. The same be kept on record. In compliance with the direction of the Hon'ble court, the case is adjourned till **28/07/2023**.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar