

Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014
CNR No. WBCB01-003165-2014

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.

15

28/07/2023

Learned counsels appearing for the contesting parties are directed to produce the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri for ascertaining as to whether any specific order of stay of the present proceeding exists or not.

In default of production of the solemn direction of the Hon'ble Court, the case will proceed further.

Fix **31/07/2023** for compliance of the direction as indicated above.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar