

**Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-003165-2014**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**District Judge, WB01273.**

**18**

**15/09/2023**

Today, a copy of an interim order of stay of all further proceedings of the present matrimonial case up to 29/09/2023 passed on 04/09/2023 in C.O. No. 34 of 2023 has been filed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned till **19/12/2023** for evidence of the petitioner.

However, it is made clear, in the event, the Hon'ble Court is pleased to extend the order of stay of the further progress of the present case, then, no evidence will be recorded on the above date.

Learned counsels of the contesting parties are directed to produce / communicate the solemn direction of the Hon'ble Court without any delay to ensure strict compliance of the same in its true letter and spirit.

Inform accordingly.

**Sd/- S.C.Polle**  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**