

Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014
(CNR No. WBCB01-003165-2014)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

20

07/02/2024

The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in C. O. No. 34 of 2023 has been pleased to send the matter for mediation.

In view of the aforesaid situation, the case is adjourned till **20/04/2024**.

The learned counsels appearing for the contesting parties are directed to produce the solemn direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar**