

**Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**24**

**22/11/2024**

Today is the date fixed for filing order of the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel appearing for the contesting parties do not submit any order of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, it is not possible to proceed further without considering the solemn direction of the Hon'ble Court passed in the aforesaid provision application.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned till **23/12/2024** in default, the case will be fixed for next course of proceeding.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
**District Judge  
Cooch Behar**