

Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

24

23/12/2024

The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in C. O. No. 34 of 2023 has been pleased to send the matter for mediation.

The learned counsel appearing for the contesting parties do not submit any order of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, it is not possible to proceed further without considering the solemn direction of the Hon'ble Court passed in the aforesaid provision application.

Petitioner prayed for time by filing an application that is heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned till **09/04/2025**.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**District Judge
Cooch Behar**