

Matrimonial Suit No. 166 of 2014

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

25

09/04/2025

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has filed an intimation letter in respect of CAN 2 of 2025 pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy has been served.

On the otherhand, the respondent files a copy of order of the Hon'ble Court.

Both these documents as mentioned above be kept in record.

Heard.

It appears that proceeding of this case has neither been stayed nor withheld by the Hon'ble court.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the case is fixed on **23/06/2025** for evidence of the petitioner.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch Behar**