

**Matrimonial Suit-166/2014**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-003165-2014**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 32, dated 23/12/2025**

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC (*IA-01/2025*), W/O if any by the respondent in the meantime and filing money receipt of costs of Rs. 3,500/-.

Both sides file their respective hajira.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a money receipt of costs of Rs. 3,500/- as per firisti and the same is kept with the record.

Verified W/O filed by the respondent.

Copy served and the same is accepted.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part from the side of respondent and adjourned as per verbal prayer of the Ld. Counsel for the respondent for today.

Fix **12.02.2026** for further hearing petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC (*IA-01/2025*).

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar