

**Matrimonial Suit-166/2014**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-003165-2014**

**Present : Sri Anirban Das**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch**  
**Behar**  
**District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00691**

**Order No. 36, dated 21/05/2026**

Today is fixed for further hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of  
CPC r/w section 151 of CPC (IA-01/2025).

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hajira separately.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

I am is in-charge of this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **23.06.2026** for further hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of  
CPC r/w section 151 of CPC (*IA-01/2025*).

Sd/- A. Das  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar